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3r003 OF DAIRY AND FOULTRY PRomr-sPr 	1949 

CRAMRY BT?1ER 

At the opening of husiness on 3epteiber 1, 1949 t!i stocks of creamery 
butter on hand in Janada amounted to 66,540,000 lb. Cold Ctorage warehouses had 
in store 52,139,CC0 lb. while dai'y factories held 13,692,000 lb. Butter in 
transit amounted to 389,000 lb. The suirriary total was higher than last year by 
15.5 million pounds. rhe five year sverae of Coptember 1 stocks is 63,766,000 lb. 
£he Au..:uut 1949 "intostorao" movement was 9.8 million pounds as compared with a like 
movement of 6.0 million pounds last year. 

The total stocks of cheese were 28,703 ,000 lb. consisting of 23,508,000 lb. 
Canadian 119,0CC lb. imported and 76,000 lb. in transit. The summary total was 
lowor than last year by 27.0 million pounds and shcwod an " out -or-storage"  novernent 
of 973,000 pounds. 

0NCL'tAP.1) I= PROUUCT3 

Stocks of evaporated vtiola milk held by or for manufacturers amounted to 
57,082,000 lb. which was an increase of OD .2 million pours over last year. The 
apparent net "into-storage" iaement of evapomted whole milk for August 1949 was 
1.9 millIon pounds. the chief by-pruct skimsii1k powder amounted to 13,C63,000 lb. 
an increase of 3.9 million pounds over last year and an increase of 901,C00 lb. 
over last month. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 981,000 lb. on September 1, 1949. 

GG8 

On September 1, 1949 there were 519000 cases of cold storae's 
reported 42,000 cases of fresh eggs and 15,0(;0 cases of sells_itrinsIt, frozen 
egjs totalled 5,783,000 lb. beir 5.0 million pounds 1;or than the 1948 figure. 
The net "out-of-storage" 	van'ent for Aust 1949 was 847,000 lb. as conipared with 
a similar rn(Wf)flBxit of 8B4,000 lb. duriw Aut 1948. 

DR3.D RUI2RY 

The sunnary total of poultry stocks on September 1, 1949 was lower than 
last year by 702,000 lb. An 'into-stora-e" movement, of 1 .0 rul ilion pounds is 
shown for the ronth of August 1949. chickens in stock arnountd to 2,284,000 lb. 
fowl to 2884,000 lb. and turkeys to 1,222,000 lb. not inciudin estimates. rhare 
were no stocks of dre'sod poultry in transit on September 1, 1949. 



2 
	 CREJRY 

SPOOKS IN 30LD SrORAGM 1ND DAY 

With Coniperative Holdings 

Septeniber 1, 	FEM3i 1, f5i 9 	August 1, 1949 
1948 	 PRELIMiNARY I 	Revised 

Reported 	£st ii-re ted1  Rep or ted &stimted 

- thousand pounds - 
OANADA 

D COLD EYORAG3 	 32,539 	51,579 	38C 	42,324 	35 
IN DAIRY FACTORL3 	 18,174 	11 ; 989 	1,703 	13,755 	95 
TcTrJL 

	

	 G,568 	2,083 	56,079 	130 
_p3_ 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 	 218 	218 	20 	187 	35 
In Dairy Factories 	 256 	128 	82 	311 
TOTAL 	 474 	346 	132 	498 

448 
Nova Scotia 
In 00 1d Storages 	 554 	945 	200 	566 
In Dairy FactorIes 	 319 	275 	82 	368 	30 
TOrAL 	 873 	1,220 	282 	934 

-__ 
New Brunswi3k 
In 001d Storages 	 694 	1,412 	30 	967 
In Dairy Factories 	 989 	319 	233 	818 
TOTAL 	 1,483 	1,731 	313 	1,785 

2.044 
Q,ue b cc 
In Cold Storages 	 15,382 	22,089 	18 	18,212 
In Dairy F8ctories 	 3,454 	1,755 	588 	2,498 
TOTAL 	 18,836 	23,844 	

QL 
606 	20,710 

-__ 
Ontario 
In C0 1d Storages 	 5,864 	11,065 	95 	9,631 
In Dairy Factories 	 5,586 	1,256 	230 	4,079 	55 
TOTAL 	 11,450 	15321 	325 	13,710 

15,_ 	 13,765 
Mn it.oba 

JoI1Storages 	 5,307 	9,873 	 8,015 
In Dairy F9ctorios 	 1,113 	824 	26 	831 	10 
TOTAL 	 6,420 	10,697 	 8,846 

1?2__ ------------- 
, irovincial Grand Total 



31143iR 1, 1949 	Augt 1, 1949 
PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

heported hstinated Reported st1nted 

- thousand pounds - 

897 772 
2,089 327 2,689 
2 ; 986 3,461 

313 

3,853 3,(1 
2,0(3 72 1,831 
5,856 4,862 

5 	O•) 
- 

1,227 17 943 
340 13 330 

1,567 30 1,273 
1597 

BUTTER 
	

3, 

FACTORIES IN 'PNADA- STMBR 1, 199 

for last year and last month 

$eptanbr 1, 
1948 

Sask atchewan 
In Cold Storages 182 
In Dairy Factories 2,851 
T(YI'AL 3,033 

Alberta 
In Cold Storages 1,772 
In D5iry F5 ctorios 3,210 
'POrAL 4,982 

British Columbia 
In 3old Storages 2,566 
In Dairy factories 596 
TOTAL 3,162 

,L Provinia1 Grant Total 

REAM.RY 3tIt'PR SUMMARY 

IN STORAG 
Canadian (as above) 	 50,713 	 65,651 
Imported 	 - 	 - 

IN L'RANSIT (page 14) 	 360 	- 889 
TOI'AL 	 51,073 	 66,540 

5 year average September 1, 1944-48 	 63,766 
INBOND 	 56 	 - 

56,209 

490 
56,699 



	

2C,CB1 	140 

	

5586 	 1,434 
2,641 

21? 3 
217 

232,. 

3? 
) 

90 
4C 7 
40 '79 

9,082 40 
1,286 424 

10,368 464 
- 1Q,32 

	

8,424 	1,275 

	

3,252 	925 

	

11,683 	2,20c 
13,883 , 

21,170 20 
7,762 280 

28,932 300 
29,232 

- 20 
69 20 
69 40 

109 

6? 

67 
60 

127 

8,867 
1,853 

10,720 

9,648 
4,926 	260 

14,574 
14,834 , 

	

979 
	

I 	919 

	

73 
	

11 	I 	159 

	

1,052 	 _L 1,078 

4 . 
	 CAN Al) I fiN 

Not Including 

ST0'1<3 IN SIORAG 	H0U3ES IND DAIRY 

Septcfnoer 1, 	 'r?thLh 1, 1949 	Augt 1, 1949 
1943 

	

	 rRLImNA1Y 	 hevised 
Reported &stimated Reported Estimated 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 

IN COLD sTorAc3 48,161 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 7,104 
TOTAL 
GRAND TOTAL   55265 

Yrine 	dwaru I1aud 
In Cold Storages 290 
In Dairy Fctori3s 134 
TOTAL 424 

Nova Ser1 
In 	L.,torages 105 

New Brunswi3k 
In Cold Storages 49 
In Dairy Factories 31 
TOTAL 80 

ue be c 
In Cold Storages 24,836 
In Dairy Factories 1,C20 
TOTAL 25,856 

Ontario 
In Cold Storages 18,700 
In Dairy Factories 4,741 
TOTAL 23,441 

Manitot 
In C01d Storages 1,468 
In Dairy Factor ies 150 
TOTAL 1,618 

Provincial Grand Total. 

Insufl I ci ont r eDort s received bu ir.cludcd with dairy fa3t one . 



CHEESE 
	

5. 

"Process" or "Cotta" 

FACTOIIS IN CANADA - SE?FEMI3ER 1, 1949 

Septeniber 1, S13R 1, 1949 August 1,149 
1948 PRELIMINARY Revised 

Reported Sstimated Reported .stinted 

- thousand pounds - 

Saskatchewan 
In 41old Storages 107 39 93 
In Dairy Factories 381 268 	M 231 
TOTAL 488 307 324 

Alberta 
In Cold Storages 1,605 1,051 1,056 
In Dairy Factories 624 412 431 
TOTAL 2,229 1,463 1,487 

British Colwnbia 
In Cold 3tores 1,001 469 	6 
In Daiiy Factories 23 31 33 
'rcyrAL 1,024 50C 486 

506 y 

,L 	Provincial Grand Total 

ESESTAIY 

IN STORACE: 
Canadian (as above) 55,265 28,508 29,232 ,Lt 
Imported 13 119 102 

IN TRtNSIT (page 14) 456 76 342 
TOTAL 55,734 28703 29,676 

,L,L DAIRY PRODUCTS BOARD HOLDINGS 
INOLIDED 	 not available 4,645 5,344 



6. 	 SW CKS OF DAIRY BUITM ,  WHEY BUTTER AND FROZiN CREA1 

IN COLD STORAS AND DAIRY FAJTORIES IN CJJN ADA 

SPTEMBER 1, 1949 

With .otuparative Figures for last year and for last month 

Septexber 1, 3T32!B3R 1, 1949 Augjst 1, 1949 
1948 PRELIMINARY Revised 

lb. lb. lb. 

CAI'ADA 3,049 3,553 1,243 

Maritime Provinces 2,187 (x) (x) 

Quebec - - - 

Ontario - (x) - 

Manita - - - 

Saskatchewan 81 k) (x) 

Alberta 781 (x) 

ritisn Columbia 	 - 	 - 	 - 

WHiY BUTR - CANADA 	 317,000 	192,000 	 138,000 

STOCKS OF FROZ JBEAM 
(in pounds of cream) 

Quebec 1,514,000 361,000 184,000 

Ontario 994,000 617,000 462,000 

Other Provinces 15,000 23,000 

ALL CADA TciriL 2,523,000 981,000 669,000 

(x) Inst'ficient reports receivod but included in Total. 



STOCKS OF ONCTRATE M1K IN 0U) STOPPES, WREHOUSE3 
	

7, 

AND DAIRY FACP.)RI1S IN IANADA CWND MD HI1) BY/OR FOR MAUFACPURERS- September 1/49 

'lJith Cor.hparatiV3 Figures for last year and :Iast month 

Septeiter 1, 3TER 1, 1949 	August 1, 1949 
1948 	PRELIMINARY 	 Revise1 

- thousand pounds - 

JONCI'RATED WHOlE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 2931 1,665 2 0 206 

LOndeflSOd ?ihole Milk (case) 2,607 1,084 1,618 
Jondensod 	Vho1e Milk (bulk) 324 51 588 
ivapated Vho1e Milk 26,892 55,147 	4 
Whole Mi 1k Pow der 3,694 4? 3,589 
Spray Process 3,466 3,133 3,406 
Roller Process 228 339 183 

C0NCTRAT 	MILK BY-PR0DUTS 

Condensed Skim Milk 397 3()0 316 
vaporated Skim Milk 235 354 290 

3k 1mm ilk Powder 13j  063 # 12 ,162  

Human Food: 
Spray Process 3,989 879 5,199 
Roller Process in Bags. 102 272 357 
Roller Proceso 	in Bbls. 4,732 6,358 6,053 

Animal Food 307 554 
Butterrn1)' 'wder 703 1,138 945 
Cgsei 2,977 1,054 1,397 

# Special Products Board  Holdings 
Not included In the above) 	- 	 10,422 	 10,433 

There were also on hand 7,243,000 lb. of 	pora 	Tho1eI1kiritheffof 
M.olosalers, but not Includod hero. 

L 	stivatos included in these fiims are as follows: 
VupOited 	•*3  1i1lk 8,275,000 lb., Evaporated 3kirnm11k 28,000 lo. Skirnmilk kvdeI 

Jpray 1TOCUSS 1,089,000 lb. Roller Process in b1s 800,000 lb. 



8. 
EGGS IN COLD STOPAGS AND DAIRY FA CTORIS 

With Comparative Figres 

Sept either 1, 	STT.R 1, 	1949 	August 1, 1949 
COLD STORAG& 	 1948 	 PRIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousar cases - 

CANADA 	 591 # 	 519 /1,1 	 598 # 

Maritime Provinces 
quebec 21 11 11 
Ontario 312 235 334 
Manitoba 83 86 118 
Saskatchewan 35 37 42 
Alberta 68 82 89 
Briti.sh Columbia 72 2 4 

ia1ProductsBoardHIfings 
(included in the above) 	590 	 518 	 575 

September 1, 	3EPTMBER 1, 1949 Aug.st 1, 1949 
FR.SH 	 1948 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousaid cases 

CANADA 
	

67 	 42 	 44 

Maritime Provinces 2 1 
quebec 10 4 5 
Ontario 21 9 11 
Manitoba 12 8 9 
Saskatchewan 8 6 7 
Alberta 10 6 7 
British Columbia 4 4 4 

TOTAL SHItLL IXJS 658 561 642 

Those figures include estimates of 66,oc cascs of cold storage eggs and 5,000 
cases fresh eggs for firms failing to report on time. These estimates are riot 
included in the data of the individual provinces. 



IN C AN ADA ON SEFM1ER 1 ,-j 99 	 91 

for last year and last mith 

Septenber 1, 	STMBR 1, 1949 	August 1, 1949 
FROZiN 	 1948 	 PRILIMINARY 	hevised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 10,936 5,783 6,630 # 

Maritime Pzvinces 289 293 307 
'uebec 1,545 1,339 1,335 
Ontario 4,376 1,976 2,176 
Manitoba 2,983 1,489 1,884 
Saskatchewan 461 186 304 
Alberta 720 373 429 
British 	o1wnbia 362 227 195 

# Special Products Board Holdings 
(included in the above) 	 - 	 - 	 250 

,nr. C' TThflfA rnr 

- thousand cases - 

Shel 1 Eggs , 658 561 642 

In Transit (page 15) 29 15 6 

Frozen Eggs (at 38,5 lb. per case) 279 _150_ - 172 

TOTAL 	 966 	 726 	 - 

This fi'ure Ine1es an estIte or 1.00o 1b. Frozen igs for firas falling to 
report on time, i'his estimate is not inc1t.ed in tba data of the individual 
prov Inc es. 
30 dozen per case 



10. 	 DRLS3D POULTRY - 

3TOKS IN COlD STORAGES, KILLING PLANTS 

With Comparative Figtres 

Sept. 1, S1F. 1, 	 1, 	Jept. 1, 	StP2. i t 	Aug. 1, 
1948 	1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 

11'LIMINARY 	1-ov i sed 	 FRLIIN AllY 	ievi eed 

- thousand pours - 	 - thour'and pcinds - 

TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

CANADA 	8,690 	8063 , 	7,053 	401 	317 	 605 

Maritimes 415 3.33 334 6 61 7 
uebec 2 2 604 2,062 2,265 214 1 2Cj 375  

Ontario 2,281 2,279 2,040 92 104 131 
Manitoba 1,731 1,07? 1,071 26 13 11 
aakatchewan 367 357 329 4 3 4 

Alberta 756 541 466 11 36 37 
Br. Columbia 536 414 548 	- 48 22 40 

CEICKNS 	 FOWl 

CINADA 	3,029 	2,284 	2,051 	2,761 	2,2M 	 2,277 

Maritimes 117 201 129 178 79 137 
uebec 1,023 713 689 585 603 438 

Ontario 829 715 744 770 1,168 804 
Man it oba 758 311 228 425 506 469 
Saskatchewan 56 81 58 234 178 164 
Alberta 161 171 94 406 223 159 
Br, Columbia 85 9 - 109 163 127 106 

DUCKS GJ23 

CANADA 112 242 203 27 15 37 

Maritins 16 6 7 1 3 3 
uebee 52 319 121 8 1 2 

Ontario 35 138 63 6 1 20 
Manitoba 1 - 1 9 - (x) 
iaskatchewan - - - 1 1 
Alberta 3 1 1 3 3 
Br. 	Columbia 5 8 10 - 6 6 



SPEB&R 1, 1949 
	

11. 

MD DAIRY FAT0RI S IN JANADA 

for last year iid last month 

3ept. 1, 	SII2T. 1, 	aug. 1, 	Sept. 1, 	SJ?P. 1, 	Aug. 1, 
1948 	1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 

	

PRELIMINARY Revised 	 PRLIMINARY Revised 

- thousand pounds - 	 - thousand pounds - 

TURKEYS 
	

TJNLASIFI D 

IADA 	2,121 	1222 	1,733 	239 	99 	147 

Maritimas 86 28 47 9 4 
Q.ibec 714 474 617 8 23 23 
Ontario 414 163 254 135 20 24 
anitoba 479 226 312 33 21 50 
askatohewan 42 70 72 31 24 30 

Alberta 158 103 162 14 2 8 
Br. 	o1umbia 228 15E3 269 7 1 8 

POULTRY SUMMARY 

Sept. 1, 	S'TEMBER 1, 1949 	Aug. 1, 1949 
1948 	PRELIMINARY 	lievis ed 

- thousand pounds - 
Canadian 	(as above) 8,690 8063 	

, 
7,053 

IN TRANSIT (page 15) 75 - 

TOTAL 8,765 8,063 7,053 

7' 	These figures incinde an estinlite of 1,C0,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
tjnU. 
2is estimate is not Included in the various classifications or in the specific 
Provi as. 



12. 	 STOCKS OF DRESSED POULTRY IN NIN 

With Comrative Figures for last year and 

sr]iIk3R 1, 	Jepte:ii or 1, SIPTEMBR 1, 	- 	sept ember 1, 
1949 	1948 1949 	 1948 

PELIMINARY PR1L DIINARY 

- thoand pounds - - thcsand pounds - 

TYPAL BROILERS 
Quebec 114 148 (x) 44 

Montreal 1,873 2,219 103 

Toronto 1,635 1,597 78 73 

Winnipeg 1,075 1,711 13 25 

hag ma & Saskatoon 	195 222 2 1 

dmonton 372 523 15 '7 

Calgary 147 213 23 4 

Vancouver , 362 439 8 

TOTAL 9 0 ITIoB 5 938 - 	7,072 242 274 - 
August 1, 1949 (revised 	5,260 301 

CHICKENS FOWL 

Quebec 	 33 32 14 40 

Montreal 	 661 901 563 504 

Toro nto 	 408 542 948 504 

Winnipeg 	 310 754 505 413 

Regina & Saskatoon 	60 30 85 127 

Edxncntczi 	 102 112 174 315 

Calgary 	 58 43 39 80 

Vancouver , 	 73 70 118 11? 

TOTAL 9 CITIS 	1,705 2,484 2,446 2,100 
August i 	1949 (revised) 1.393 1.765 

# This total includos an estiiato of 165,000 1b0 for firns failing to rept on tine 0  
This estimate is not included in the various clasificatioris or in the specific 
ci b ics. 

L Inc1i.rtg New ',estminstor. 
(x) Less thai-i three reports received, included in '9Jnc1s1f led", 



	

ITIS OF MADA- 3T3R 1, 1949 	 13. 

.,omnarative Totals for last mcth 

	

PPM1R 1, 	September 1, 	ST3B1R 1, 	Septeinberl, 
1949 	 1948 	 1949 	 1948 

	

PRELIMINARY 	 FRLIMINPRY 

- thousand pounds - 	 - thousand pounds - 

	

DUK3 	 GEESi 

Quebec 

Montreal 

Torcnto 

Iinci p g 

Regina & Saskatoon 

Edmonton 

a igary 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 JITIS 	'20 	1 	 83 	 10 	I 
August 1, 1949 (revised) 	180 	 34 

TURKEYS 	 CLASS IFI D 

uebec 

Mont real 

Toronto 

Winnipeg 

Regina & SSk8t0Ofl 

idnionton 

aig axy 

Vancouver 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	1,051 	I 	I,94 	 99 '  
August 1 1949 (revised) 	1,470 	 117 
(x) Less than three reports received, incli.ñed in "Unclassified'. 
, 	Including New Westminster, 



14 .. 

	 A1L0 )IDS 

BU L 1R, J}LL5 ., EGGS AND 

R10PTD BY 

1th 3or!1çr8tive Figwes 

3ootenbr 1, 	3FTL3R 1, 1949 	Aurust 1,949 

	

1948 	 rBIINAhY 

IN TP.NSIT  

- thousand pouiils 

	

360 	 889 	 490 

1ucbec 45 329 - 

Ontario 140 140 140 
Manitoba 70 280 140 
Saskatch*wart 35 105 35 
Alberta - 35 - 

British Columbia 70 - 175 

At Prircipa1 Railway  Teritina1s 

Montreal 	- 	 - 	- 	 224 	 - 
Tororto 	 - 	 - 	 105 
Jinnipe 	 - 	 - 	 35 

IN TIANSI  

- th.usand pounds - 

01ANADA 
	 456 	 76 

76 	 - 	 190 
Ontario 	 228 	 - 	 - 
manitoba 	 38 	 - 	 38 
Sdskatchewan 	 - 	 38 	 38 
Alberta 	 38 	 38 	 38 
british •o1um.bia 	 76 	- 	38 

At }rincipal Rai1ay Terminals 

Montrl 	 76 	 - 	 190 
Winnipir 	 38 	 - 	 38 
Vancouver 	 38 -  
t Ifjures for "Terauinals' i:vitdtd with "In Transit". 



SEPr;NBER 1, is 	 15.. 

1'OUITRY IN TRPNSIT IN CANADA 

RAILWAY 0ANI.S 

for last year and last month 

.3eptuiber 1, 	3TE2BR 1, 1949 	Augt 1, 1949 
1948 	PRELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 

eases 	 cases 	 - cases 

CANAiDA 	 29,400 	15,000 	 6,000 

,uebee 15,000 9,000 - 

Ontario 11,400 8,400 2,400 
Manitoba 2,400 2,40D 2 9 400 
Saskatchewan 600 600 - 

Alberta - - 600 
British Columbia - - 	 -- 600 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Montreal 
	

13,800 	7,800 	 - 
Winnipeg 	 1,200 	 - 	 600 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pour1s - 
ANADL 	 75 	- 	 - 

Manitoba 	 so 	- 	 - 
British 3olumbia 	 25 	- 	- 

At Principal Railway- Ternina1a L 
Vancouver 	 25 	- 	- 

Average Net Weights rer carloads 	Butter 	3heee 	Es 	Polt 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	 44,800 	38,000 	600 	25,000 

These average w.ights are in accordance with order of Transport Jontroller flO4F. 

Figures for "Termirmis" included with "In Transit". 



STOCKS OF IJTP, 	AJ) EGr/ Th N1NJ 11TIES OF 9A.NADA 

16. 	 3R 1, 1949 

Mith Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for lost month 

9UTT CH3E - C C C 
Creamery Cheddar o1d Stor age Fresh Frozen 

3T 1, 	Sept 1, s:i'r ifSept 1, 20T 1JT Sept 1, 11T 1, 	CPT 1, sept. 	1, 
1949 	1948 1919 	11918 1919 	j 	1918 1949 1919 	1 1948 

(000 lb.) (cLc. 	lu.) - 	ccc 	- ( 	OCO lb.) 

quebec 	3,620 3,913 109 388 (x) 7 1 216 111 

Montreal 18,698 11,426 099C 24,448 (x) 11 3 1,112 1,224 

£:roIo 	10,153 4,095 1,539 5,975 (x) 4 4 1,216 2,894 

.1inriipeg 10,142 5,611 989 1,471 86 81 8 1,489 2,983 

Regina 	1,061 , 345 18 29 ( 8 2 74 204 
14 

eskatcn 	401 280 126 175 ( 5 1 40 39 

dronton 	3,219 2,113 684 1,211 60 48 4 213 528 

CAlgary 	1,254 1,612 413 719 17 15 1 160 193 

Vancouver1,356 2,551 443 915 - 	(x) 68 - 4 220  349 

'2OTAI. 	49,904 31,951 3,311 35,331 191 24? 2C L1740 8,525 
August 1, 1949 
(revised)496 13 ) 374 228 28 5,322 

Note: 	Of the pr al iminary total s for Can ad a a t September 1, 1. 919 the a boy c ci ti es' stocks 
were: 

Creamery 3uttei' 76,C; 	Cht:se 467 	Chell s 39.0 'rozon 	ggs 82,0f 

(x) 	Insufficient retorts received Included in Total. 
Inclirlin&- 1'eW 	estminster.  - 

hevised since publication released Septoiriber 2, 
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